Local School Systems, Local Departments of Social Services,

and
Local Departments of Juvenile Services
Points of Contact
SY 2012-2013
Local School Name Title Email
System
Allegany Sheree Witt-301-759-2064 Executive Director Student Services sheree.witt@acps.k12.md.us

Anne Arundel

Wendy Chermak-410-923-2014

Pupil Personnel Worker

wchermak @aacps.org

Baltimore City | Lara Ohanian-410-396-8600 Coordinator, Office of Enrollment lohanian @bcps.k12.md.us
Baltimore Co. | Sharon Ochs-410-887-0404 Coordinator of Pupil Personnel sochs@bceps.org
Calvert Donna Nichols- 410-535-7232 Supervisor-Student Services nicholsn @calvertnet.k12.md.us
Caroline William Allen-410-479-3253 Pupil Personnel Worker bill _allen @mail.cl.k12.md.us
Carroll Katherine Green- 410-751-3119 Supervisor-Student Support Services kdgreen@carrollk12.org
Cecil Sean Cannon-410-996-5490 Coordinator-Student Services scannonccps.org
Charles Mollie Johnson-301-392-7326 Coordinator-Student Services mjohnson@cchboe.com
Dorchester James Bell, Jr.,-410-228-4747 ex.1035 | Supervisor-Student Services bellj@dcpsmd.org
DJS LaSandra Diggs-410-464-2426 Transition Specialist diggsl@djs.state.md.us
Frederick Kathleen Hartsock- 301-644-5230 Supervisor of Student Services kathleen.hartsock@fcps.org
Garrett Phillip Lauver-301-334-8938 Supervisor-Pupil Services plauver @ga.k12.md.us
Harford Stephen Lentowski-410-588-5334 Director-Student Services steve.lentowski@hcps.org
Howard Craig Cummings-410-313-7334 Coordinator for Alternative Ed./PPS craig_cummings @hcpss.org
Kent Darlene A. Spurrier-410-810-3170 Supervisor-Student Services dspurrier@kent.k12.md.us
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Montgomery

Steven Neff-301-279-3225

Director of Pupil Personnel Services

steve neff@mcpsmd.org

Prince George’s

Diane E. Powell-301-567-5702

Director-Student Engagement and School
Support

diane.powell @pgcps.org

Queen Anne’s

Brad Engel-410-758-2403 ex. 154

Supervisor-Student Services

Brad.Engel @gacps.org

St. Mary’s Charles Ridgell-301-475-5511 ex. 198 | Director of Student Services cerdigell @smcps.org
Somerset Renee McLaughlin-410-621-6269 Supervisor-Student Services rmclaughlin@somerset.k12.md.us
Talbot Lynne Duncan-410-822-0330 Supervisor-Student Services lduncan @tcps.k12.md.us
Washington Carol Costello-301-766-8776 Supervisor of Student Services costeocar @wchce.k12.md.us
Wicomico Kim Finger-410-677-4480 Director-Student Services

kfinger @wcboe.or

Worcester Co.

Frederick Grant-410-632-5079

Supervisor-Student Services

fdgrant @mail.worcester.k12.md.us




Local Departments of Social Services

Point of Contact
2012-2013
Local System Name Title Email
Allegany Brent Dressman -301-784-7021 Supervisor, Out of Home Services bdressma @dhr.state.md.us
Anne Arundel Chris Seipp 410-897-3908 Special Assistant to Administration cseipp@dhr.state.md.us
Baltimore City Bernice Beaird-443-423-5843 Education Specialist BBeaird @dhr.state.md.us
Bobby Joe- 443-423-5845 Education Specialist BJloe @dhr state.md.us

Sharon Vankirk- 443-423-5857

Education Specialist

SVankirk @dhr.state.md.us

Baltimore Co.

Judith Schagrin- 410-853-3961

Assistant Director

ischagri @dhr.state.md.us

Calvert Amy Scrivener 443-550-6966 Assistant Director for Services Ascriven@dhr state.md.us
Caroline Jennifer Kovach.-410-819-4532 Supervisor Jkovach@dhr.state.md.us
Carroll Carrie Vincent-410-386-3436 Supervisor, Foster Care and Adoptions cvincent @dhr.state.md.us
Cecil Susan Bailey-410-996-0150 Assistant Director sbailey@dhr.state.md.us
Charles Tracy Ambos- 301-392-6701 Assistant Director for Family and Adult tambos @dhr.state.md.us
Services

Dorchester Shareen Camper-410-901-4176 Foster Care Supervisor Scamper @dhr.state.md.us
Frederick Martha Sprow-301-600-2658 Assistant Director for Services msprow @dhr.state.md.us
Garrett Michael Dennis-301-533-3040 Services Supervisor MDennis2 @dhr.state.md.us
Harford Jill Svrjcek 410-836-4911 Assistant Director for Services isvrjcek @dhr.state.md.us
Howard Kathleen Jackson-410-872-8808 Foster Care Supervisor Kjackso4 @dhr.state.md.us

Kent Nikki Strong-410-810-7654 Out of Home Supervisor nstrong @dhr.state.md.us
Montgomery Dorne Hill- 240-777-1032 Social Worker III/ Ombudsperson Dorne.Hill @montomerycountymd.gov

Prince George’s

Debra Hayes- 301-909-2000
Claudia Lewis-301-909-2310
(serving as back-up for Debra)

Assistant Bureau Chief for Foster Care
and Adoptions

Dhayes2 @dhr.state.md.us
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Queen Anne’s

Joyce Davis 410-758-8038

Foster Care supervisor

jdavis3 @dhr.state.md.us

St. Mary’s Jeanne Schmitt- 240-895-7170 Assistant Director for Services jschmitt @dhr.state.md.us

Somerset Theresa Simmons-410-677-4387 Supervisor for Foster Care and TSimmon2 @dhr.state. md.us
Adoptions

Talbot Susan Merriken-410-770-5473 Foster Care Supervisor smetrrike @dhr.state.md.us

Washington Kathleen Chaney-240-420-2344 Foster Care Supervisor kchaney@dhr.state. md.us

Wicomico Diana Benson-410-713-3672 Foster Care Supervisor DBenson@dhr.state.md.us

Worcester Roberta Baldwin-410-677-6872 Assistant Director of Services RBaldwin @dhr.state. md.us




Local Departments of Juvenile Services

Point of Contact

2012-2013

Local System

Name

Title

[Email

Allegany

Renee Page- 301-777-2131

Case Management Program Supervisor

PageD @djs.state.md.us

Anne Arundel

Seamus Conlan- 410-412-7115

Case Management Program Supervisor

ConlanS @djs.state.md.us

Baltimore City Donna El-Amin 410-585-2140 Assistant Area Director ElAminDD @djs.state.md.us
Baltimore Co. Celena Falline 410-512-4051 Assistant Regional Director FallinC @djs.state.md.us
Calvert Shawn Reinhardt -443-550-6275 Case Management Program Supervisor Reinhars @djs.state.md.us
Caroline aneesha DeShields- 410-819-6556 Case Management Program Supervisor DeshielT @djs.state.md.us
arroll athew Fonseca — 410-871-3605 Case Management Program Supervisor FonsecaM @djs.state.md.us
Cecil Tyra Kenly — 410-996-2815 Case Management Program Supervisor KenlyT @djs.state.md.u
Charles Gary Ruble — 301-392-6902 Case Management Program Supervisor Rubleg@djs.state.md.u;
Dorchester Christopher Miele —410-228-6452 x 103 (Case Management Program Supervisor MieleC@dis.state.rréd%
Frederick Singleton Golden — 240-629-3032 Case Management Program Supervisor GoldenS @djs.state.md.u.
Garrett Jacie Evans- 301-334-8608 Case Management Specialist Supervisor EvanJ] @djs.state.md.us
Harford aul Bowden-410-836-4690 Case Management Program Supervisor BowdenP @djs.state.md.us|
Howard [Kara Small- 410-480-7860 Fase Management Program Supervisor Smallk @djs.state.md.us
Kent William Clark -410-778-6103 Case Management Program Supervisor ClarkW @djs.state.md.us
Montgomery Frank Duncan- 301-610-8546 Assistant Regional Director DuncanF @d'!s.state.md.ug
Prince George’s ayla Pierce- 301-333-3322 Assistant Area Director PierceK @djs.state.md.us|
Queen Anne’s K. Denise Whiteley — 410-819-4180 Case Management Program Supervisor Whiteley @djs.state.md.us
St. Mary’s lizabeth DeVos — 301-880-2850 Case Management Program Supervisor Devose @djs.stste.md.us|
Somerset Spencer Lee Tracey — 410-845-4685 Case Management Program Supervisor TracyS @djs.state.md.us
Talbot Tim Haynes — 410-822-5010 x 104 Case Management Program Supervisor Haynes @djs.state.md.us
Washington Stanley Brown- 301-791-7102 Case Management Program Supervisor BrownS @djs.state.md.u
[Wicomico Jennifer Wimbrow Jenkins-410-713-3801(Case Management Program Supervisor Wimbrol] @djs.state.md.u
Nicole Griffen-Winder- 410-713-3805
'Worcester Sheila Warner- 410-632-0206 Case Management Program Supervisor WarnerS @djs.state.md.us




